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Re-host Status Report

2/28/06

Current Activities

· Continuing to gather User Names for new DTS Microsoft Dial-up solution.  The following counties have submitted User Names:

	Alameda
	Marin 
	San Mateo
	Glenn

	Alpine      
	Mariposa
	Shasta
	Kings

	Amador
	Mendocino
	Sierra
	Lake

	Butte
	Merced
	Siskiyou
	Lassen

	Calaveras
	Modoc
	Sutter
	Nevada

	CDSS
	Mono
	Tuolumne
	San Benito

	Humboldt
	Monterey
	Yuba
	San Joaquin

	Imperial
	Orange
	Sonoma
	Trinity

	Inyo
	Placer
	Riverside
	Yuba

	Kern
	Plumas
	Yolo
	

	Los Angeles 
	Sacramento
	Colusa
	

	Madera
	San Luis Obispo
	Del Norte
	


For counties that have not submitted Names at this time, please continue to send them to: Maria.Thomas@osi.ca.gov by 3/17/06

· The Windows Server cutover was successfully completed on 2/26/06.  (With the exception of 2 counties.)
· The Remote Access Migration Guide was posted to the CWS/CMS Web site on 2/17/06. 
· The County Server Connectivity pilot was successfully completed on 2/25/06.  The Pilot counties were:  Butte, Contra Costa, Los Angeles, Sacramento, and Yolo.  

· Distribution of the individual User Names and Passwords to counties for the Microsoft Dial-up solution will begin 2/28/06.

· A bulletin for the March 4, 2006 Host outage for Re-host Server Connectivity Testing was posted on 2/9/06.

· A bulletin for a March 11, 2006 Host outage was posted to the CWS/CMS Web site on 2/16/06

· A bulletin for new DLOGON icon for laptops was posted to the CWS/CMS Web site on 2/23/06.

Upcoming Activities

· Continue the Test and Knowledge Transfer phases.

· Complete the Documentation Phase.

· Continue review and comment of deliverables and work products. 

· Continue communication efforts to prepare counties for cutover from Boulder to DTS.  Help Desk and Problem Resolution Guide to be forthcoming.

Status:

· Test Phase in progress with scheduled completion on March 9, 2006.

· The second data migration process cycle (PPRC) was completed January 27, 2006.

· The target date for Host cutover remains the weekend of March 25-26, 2006.

	

High Level Timeline


	Task Name
	Baseline

Start
	Baseline

Finish
	Actual/Est.

Start Date
	Actual/Est.

Finish Date

	CWS/CMS Re-Host
	09/06/04
	03/26/06
	09/06/04
	04/20/06

	Transition Planning and Negotiations
	09/06/04
	05/20/05
	09/06/04
	05/20/05

	Amendment 21 Approvals
	05/23/05
	06/30/05
	05/23/05
	06/30/05

	30 day Legislative Notification period (Section 11)
	06/30/05
	07/31/05
	06/30/05
	07/31/05

	IBM Notification of Contract Award
	08/01/05
	08/01/05
	08/01/05
	08/01/05

	Milestones
	
	
	
	

	  Project Management Deliverables
	08/01/05
	05/15/06
	08/01/05
	5/03/06

	  Documentation/Knowledge Transfer 
	08/01/05
	04/05/06
	08/01/05
	04/08/06

	  Architecture Deliverables
	08/01/05
	09/07/05
	08/01/05
	10/07/05

	  Hardware/Software Procurement
	09/22/05
	11/04/05
	09/22/05
	11/04/05

	  Hardware/Software Configured
	11/29/05
	12/30/06
	11/18/05
	01/23/06

	  Detailed Design Deliverables
	09/22/05
	11/28/05
	09/21/05
	12/16/05

	  Dial-In Communication Servers Cutover 
	03/02/06
	03/17/06
	03/02/06
	03/17/06

	  Windows Server Cutover
	02/25/06
	02/26/06
	02/25/06
	02/26/06

	  AIX Servers Cutover 
	03/18/06
	03/20/06
	03/18/06
	03/19/06

	  Host cutover
	03/24/06
	03/26/06
	03/25/06
	03/26/06

	Re-Host Cutover Complete
	
	03/26/06
	
	03/26/06

	Post cutover activities
	02/27/06
	04/26/06
	03/02/06
	05/03/06




*Items in grey have been completed.
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